Essex CC Wolverines () -vs- Lackawanna Falcons ()
11/22/22 at Lackawanna Student Union

Date: 11/22/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

gli:::?.LZ;:ggvsynna Student Union Essex CC Wolverines 41 27 L

Referees: Unknown Lackawanna Falcons 46 34 80

Notes: None

Essex CC Wolverines 98

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Koi Kirk Jr * 40+ 10-20 1-3 9-11 2-3 5 1 1 3 2 2 30

11  Pascal Dodard * 34+ 8-12 2-2 7-8 2-2 4 2 6 5 0 1 25

1 Jaheim Lewis * 36+ 8-14 3-4 0-0 0-11 11 1 4 2 0 1 19

10 Andrew Sylvestre * 14+ 24 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 5 0 1 0 1 4

41 Paddy Natte * 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 Quamir Martin 15+ 3-8 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8

23 Kevin Butler Jr 28+ 2-3 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 2 2 1 0 0 6

3 Zayden Chiles-Veenable 10+ 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 3

2 Wesley leFleur 5+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 3

4 Timothy Worrell 6+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0

5 Amirr Carter-Smith 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 194 35-65 9-17 19-23 6-26 32z 15 15 14 2 5 98

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-27 51.85% 6-9 66.67 % 7-10 70.00 %

Second Half 21-38 55.26 % 3-8 37.50 % 12-13 92.31 %

Total 35-65 53.8% 9-17 529 % 19-23 82.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

Lackawanna Falcons 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

0 Nasir Brown * 36+ 10-23 1-9 4-4 0-1 1 3 0 4 1 4 25

10 Rahmad Ali & 29+ 5-6 2-3 2-2 0-4 4 3 1 0 1 0 14

11 Caleb Mims * 35+ 5-8 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 4 5 3 0 2 12

12  Malek Mims & 29+ 4-7 2-3 1-4 1-1 2 3 4 2 0 1 11

2 Nashawn Johnson * 24+ 2-11 0-2 0-0 3-3 6 2 2 2 1 1 4

23  Aamir Mack 27+ 4-8 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 1 2 1 3 0 8

4 Niare Poplar 11+ 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0 6

13  Jawane Buckner 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 194 32-67 8-23 8-13 7-18 25 20 14 14 6 8 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 20-37 54.05 % 3-9 33.33% 3-5 60.00 %

Second Half 12-30 40.00 % 5-14 35.71 % 5-8 62.50 %

Total 32-67 47.8% 8-23 34.8% 8-13 61.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8  Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 14

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Essex CC Wolverines Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lackawanna Falcons

19:36 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MIMS,MALEK
o= ASSIST by MIMS,CALEB

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JAHEIM 19:09 3-3
ASSIST by DODARD,PASCAL o=
18:47 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NASIR
REBOUND DEF by SYLVESTRE,ANDREW o=
MISS JUMPER by DODARD,PASCAL 18:24

o= REBOUND DEF by MIMS,CALEB
18:00 3-5 H2 GOOD JUMPER by MIMS,CALEB
o= ASSIST by JOHNSON,NASHAWN

TURNOVER by DODARD,PASCAL 17:54
17:53 STEAL by MIMS,CALEB
17:50 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NASHAWN

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JAHEIM --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JAHEIM 17:41
-- REBOUND DEF by ALI,RAHMAD
17:33 3-7 H4 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,NASIR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MIMS,MALEK

TURNOVER by JR,KOIKIRK 17:04
17:03 STEAL by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
17:01 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:01
TURNOVER by SYLVESTRE,ANDREW 16:48
16:47 STEAL by BROWN,NASIR
16:43 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
o= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SYLVESTRE,ANDREW 16:43
SUB IN by WORRELL,TIMOTHY 16:43
16:38 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NASIR
REBOUND DEF by WORRELL, TIMOTHY o=
MISS 3PTR by JR,KOIKIRK 16:28
o= REBOUND DEF by BROWN,NASIR
16:20 TURNOVER by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
TURNOVER by LEWIS,JAHEIM 16:11
15:54  3-9 H6 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,NASIR
MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,JAHEIM 15:32

-- REBOUND DEF by ALI,RAHMAD
15:16 3-11 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by ALI,RAHMAD
-- ASSIST by MIMS,CALEB

TURNOVER by DODARD,PASCAL 15:09
SUB OUT by NATTE,PADDY 15:08
SUB IN by JR,KEVINBUTLER 15:08

14:41 TURNOVER by BROWN,NASIR
STEAL by JR,KOIKIRK 14:39
TURNOVER by DODARD,PASCAL 14:38

14:26 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
REBOUND DEF by JR,KEVINBUTLER --
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JAHEIM 14:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL by WORRELL, TIMOTHY 14:11

13:58 3-13 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,NASIR(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by JR,KOIKIRK 13:31 5-13 H8

13:05 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NASIR
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JAHEIM --
GOOD JUMPER by JR,KOIKIRK(in the paint) 12:59 7-13 H6

12:58 FOUL by ALI,RAHMAD

12:58 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NASHAWN

12:58 SUB IN by MACK,AAMIR



SUB OUT by WORRELL, TIMOTHY 12:58

SUB OUT by DODARD,PASCAL 12:58
SUB IN by MARTIN,QUAMIR 12:58
SUB IN by LEFLEUR,WESLEY 12:58
MISS FT by JR,KOIKIRK 12:58
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by LEFLEUR,WESLEY 12:52

12:52 7-14 H7 GOOD FT by BROWN,NASIR
12:52 7-15 H8 GOOD FT by BROWN,NASIR

TURNOVER by JR,KEVINBUTLER 12:36

12:32 STEAL by MIMS,MALEK

12:31 7-17 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by MIMS,MALEK(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LEFLEUR,WESLEY 12:04 10-17 H7
ASSIST by JR,KEVINBUTLER --

11:58 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NASIR
REBOUND DEF by LEFLEUR,WESLEY --
TURNOVER by LEFLEUR,WESLEY 11:53

11:52 STEAL by BROWN,NASIR

11:48 10-19 H9 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,NASIR
GOOD JUMPER by JR,KOIKIRK 11:31 12-19 H?7

ASSIST by LEWIS,JAHEIM ==
10:59 12-22 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,NASIR
== ASSIST by MIMS,CALEB

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JAHEIM 10:28 15-22 H7
ASSIST by JR,KOIKIRK ==
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:35

10:21 15-24 H9 GOOD JUMPER by ALI,RAHMAD
-- ASSIST by MACK,AAMIR

10:09 FOUL by ALI,RAHMAD
10:09 SUB OUT by ALI,RAHMAD
10:09 SUB IN by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
GOOD FT by JR,KEVINBUTLER 10:09 16-24 H8
GOOD FT by JR,KEVINBUTLER 10:09 17-24 H7
FOUL by JR,KOIKIRK 9:56
9:56 17-25 H8 GOOD FT by MIMS,MALEK
9:56 MISS FT by MIMS,MALEK
REBOUND DEF by JR,KEVINBUTLER =
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JAHEIM(in the paint) 9:48 19-25 H6
9:25 MISS 3PTR by MIMS,MALEK
-- REBOUND OFF by MACK,AAMIR
9:15 MISS JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JAHEIM --
MISS JUMPER by JR,KEVINBUTLER 9:04
9:02 SUB OUT by BROWN,NASIR
9:02 SUB IN by POPLAR,NIARE

-- REBOUND DEF by POPLAR,NIARE
8:55 19-28 H9 GOOD 3PTR by MIMS,CALEB
-- ASSIST by MIMS,MALEK
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,QUAMIR 8:23
-- REBOUND DEF by POPLAR,NIARE
8:19 19-30 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NASHAWN(in the paint)

8:09 SUB OUT by MIMS,MALEK
8:09 SUB IN by BUCKNER,JAWANE
SUB OUT by JR,KEVINBUTLER 8:09
SUB IN by SYLVESTRE,ANDREW 8:09
SUB OUT by MARTIN,QUAMIR 8:09
SUB IN by CHILES-VEENABLE,ZAYD 8:09
8:04 FOUL by POPLAR,NIARE
GOOD FT by CHILES-VEENABLE,ZAYD 8:04 20-30 H 10
MISS FT by CHILES-VEENABLE,ZAYD 8:04

== REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
7:44 MISS 3PTR by BUCKNER,JAWANE



REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JAHEIM
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JAHEIM(in the paint)

BLOCK by JR,KOIKIRK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by CHILES-VEENABLE,ZAYD

FOUL by SYLVESTRE,ANDREW

SUB OUT by LEFLEUR,WESLEY
SUB IN by DODARD,PASCAL

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JAHEIM
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JAHEIM

FOUL by SYLVESTRE,ANDREW
SUB OUT by SYLVESTRE,ANDREW
SUB IN by CARTER-SMITH,AMIRR

GOOD 3PTR by JR,KOIKIRK
ASSIST by LEWIS,JAHEIM

GOOD JUMPER by DODARD,PASCAL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JAHEIM

MISS JUMPER by DODARD,PASCAL

TURNOVER by DODARD,PASCAL
FOUL by CARTER-SMITH,AMIRR
SUB OUT by CARTER-SMITH,AMIRR
SUB IN by JR,KEVINBUTLER

BLOCK by JR,KOIKIRK

GOOD 3PTR by DODARD,PASCAL

GOOD JUMPER by DODARD,PASCAL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CHILES-VEENABLE,ZAYD
SUB IN by WORRELL, TIMOTHY
GOOD FT by DODARD,PASCAL

GOOD FT by DODARD,PASCAL
MISS FT by DODARD,PASCAL

FOUL by JR,KEVINBUTLER

7:39
7:19
7:16
7:14
7:10
7:00
7:00
7:08
7:08
6:51
6:38
6:37
6:37
6:37
6:37
6:37
6:30
6:30
6:11
5:55
5:40
5:11
5:07
5:07
5:07
5:00
4:49
4:47
4:42
4:37
4:37
4:37
4:25
4:25
:25
25
10
52
137
122
122
122
122
122
113
:08
:08
:08
3:01

3:00

W W wwwwwwwwwbdhbhDb

22-30

25-30

27-30

27-32

27-34
30-34
30-36
32-36

33-36
33-38

34-38

34-40

H8

H5

H3

H5

H7
H 4
H6
H 4

H3
H5

H4

H6

MISS JUMPER by MIMS,CALEB

BLOCK by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
REBOUND DEF by MIMS,CALEB

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NASHAWN

REBOUND DEF by BUCKNER,JAWANE

SUB OUT by MIMS,CALEB

SUB IN by BROWN,NASIR

FOUL by BUCKNER,JAWANE
TURNOVER by BUCKNER,JAWANE

TURNOVER by POPLAR,NIARE

MISS 3PTR by POPLAR,NIARE

FOUL by BUCKNER,JAWANE
SUB OUT by POPLAR,NIARE
SUB IN by MIMS,MALEK

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NASIR
REBOUND OFF by MACK,AAMIR

GOOD JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR

MISS JUMPER by MIMS,MALEK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BUCKNER,JAWANE

SUB IN by MIMS,CALEB

GOOD JUMPER by MIMS,CALEB(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR(in the paint)

FOUL by JOHNSON,NASHAWN

GOOD JUMPER by MIMS,MALEK(in the paint)
FOUL by MIMS,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
GOOD JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,NASHAWN



REBOUND DEF by JR,KOIKIRK
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JAHEIM

MISS 3PTR by JR,KOIKIRK

TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JAHEIM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by JR,KEVINBUTLER
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,JAHEIM
REBOUND OFF by WORRELL,TIMOTHY
TURNOVER by WORRELL, TIMOTHY

SUB OUT by WORRELL, TIMOTHY
SUB IN by MARTIN,QUAMIR
GOOD FT by JR,KOIKIRK

GOOD FT by JR,KOIKIRK

REBOUND DEF by JR,KOIKIRK
GOOD 3PTR by DODARD,PASCAL

VISITORS: Essex CC Wolverines

147
146
:53
145
117
1:08
1:00
0:56
0:52
0:46
0:46
0:46
0:46
0:46
0:24

0:01

34-44 H 10

36-46 H 10

MISS FT by MACK,AAMIR

BLOCK by MACK,AAMIR

REBOUND DEF by MIMS,MALEK

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,NASIR(in the paint)
ASSIST by MIMS,MALEK

REBOUND OFF by MIMS,CALEB
TURNOVER by MIMS,CALEB

GOOD JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NASHAWN

STEAL by BROWN,NASIR

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,NASIR(in the paint)
FOUL by BROWN,NASIR

MISS JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lackawanna Falcons

SUB OUT by MARTIN,QUAMIR
SUB OUT by LEWIS,JAHEIM
SUB OUT by DODARD,PASCAL
SUB OUT by JR,KEVINBUTLER
SUB OUT by JR,KOIKIRK

SUB IN by LEWIS,JAHEIM

SUB IN by SYLVESTRE,ANDREW
SUB IN by DODARD,PASCAL
SUB IN by JR,KOIKIRK

SUB IN by NATTE,PADDY

SUB OUT by LEWIS,JAHEIM
SUB OUT by SYLVESTRE,ANDREW
SUB OUT by DODARD,PASCAL
SUB OUT by JR,KOIKIRK

SUB OUT by NATTE,PADDY

SUB IN by MARTIN,QUAMIR
SUB IN by LEWIS,JAHEIM

SUB IN by JR,KEVINBUTLER

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00

SUB OUT by BROWN,NASIR

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
SUB OUT by MIMS,CALEB

SUB OUT by MIMS,MALEK

SUB OUT by MACK,AAMIR

SUB IN by BROWN,NASIR

SUB IN by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
SUB IN by ALI,RAHMAD

SUB IN by MIMS,CALEB

SUB IN by MIMS,MALEK



SUB IN by DODARD,PASCAL 20:00

SUB IN by JR,KOIKIRK 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by JR,KOIKIRK(in the paint) 19:42 43-46 H3
19:22 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NASIR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
MISS LAYUP by JR,KOIKIRK 19:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM =
GOOD JUMPER by DODARD,PASCAL(in the paint) 19:09 45-46 H1
18:57 MISS JUMPER by MIMS,MALEK
-- REBOUND OFF by MIMS,MALEK
GOOD JUMPER by JR,KOIKIRK(in the paint) 18:46 47-46 V1
ASSIST by LEWIS,JAHEIM --
18:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
18:22 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NASIR

= REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
18:13 47-48 H1 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,NASIR(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LEWIS,JAHEIM 17:59 50-48 V2
17:38 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
== REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
17:36 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
17:36 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NASIR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,QUAMIR(in the paint) 17:26 52-48 V4
17:12 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,QUAMIR --
17:07 FOUL by MIMS,CALEB
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,QUAMIR 17:00 55-48 V7
ASSIST by DODARD,PASCAL ==
16:45 TURNOVER by MIMS,CALEB
STEAL by JR,KOIKIRK 16:44
TURNOVER by JR,KOIKIRK 16:39
TURNOVER by JR,KOIKIRK 16:34
16:33 STEAL by BROWN,NASIR
16:30 TURNOVER by BROWN,NASIR
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,QUAMIR 16:14
16:11 BLOCK by BROWN,NASIR
SUB OUT by JR,KEVINBUTLER 16:08
SUB IN by WORRELL, TIMOTHY 16:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
15:58 MISS 3PTR by MIMS,CALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
15:54 55-50 V5 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,NASHAWN

MISS JUMPER by WORRELL, TIMOTHY 15:33
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by WORRELL, TIMOTHY 15:32
SUB IN by CHILES-VEENABLE,ZAYD 15:32
15:32 SUB OUT by MIMS,CALEB
14:59 FOUL by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
14:59 SUB IN by MIMS,CALEB
MISS FT by JR,KOIKIRK 14:59
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JR,KOIKIRK 14:59 56-50 V6
14:47 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NASIR
REBOUND DEF by JR,KOIKIRK ==
14:42 FOUL by MIMS,MALEK
14:42 SUB OUT by BROWN,NASIR
14:42 SUB IN by MACK,AAMIR
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JAHEIM 14:30 58-50 V8
ASSIST by CHILES-VEENABLE,ZAYD --
FOUL by CHILES-VEENABLE,ZAYD 14:18

14:18 58-51 V7 GOOD FT by MIMS,CALEB



REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JAHEIM
GOOD JUMPER by JR,KOIKIRK(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHILES-VEENABLE,ZAYD

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,QUAMIR
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LEWIS,JAHEIM
SUB IN by SYLVESTRE,ANDREW
TURNOVER by DODARD,PASCAL

FOUL by SYLVESTRE,ANDREW

SUB OUT by MARTIN,QUAMIR
SUB IN by LEWIS,JAHEIM
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JAHEIM
TURNOVER by LEWIS,JAHEIM

SUB OUT by DODARD,PASCAL

SUB IN by JR,KEVINBUTLER

SUB OUT by LEWIS,JAHEIM

SUB IN by DODARD,PASCAL

GOOD JUMPER by DODARD,PASCAL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JR,KEVINBUTLER

GOOD JUMPER by SYLVESTRE,ANDREW(in the paint)
FOUL by SYLVESTRE,ANDREW

SUB OUT by SYLVESTRE,ANDREW

SUB IN by MARTIN,QUAMIR

GOOD JUMPER by CHILES-VEENABLE,ZAYD

STEAL by DODARD,PASCAL
GOOD JUMPER by JR,KEVINBUTLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by DODARD,PASCAL

MISS JUMPER by JR,KOIKIRK

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,QUAMIR

REBOUND DEF by CHILES-VEENABLE,ZAYD
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,QUAMIR

FOUL by JR,KEVINBUTLER

SUB OUT by MARTIN,QUAMIR

SUB OUT by CHILES-VEENABLE,ZAYD
SUB IN by LEWIS,JAHEIM

SUB IN by SYLVESTRE,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by DODARD,PASCAL
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,JAHEIM(in the paint)

60-51 V9
60-53 V7
60-55 V5
62-55 V7
64-55 V9
66-55 V11
68-55 V13
68-58 V 10
70-58 V12

MISS FT by MIMS,CALEB

GOOD JUMPER by ALI,RAHMAD(in the paint)

FOUL by MIMS,CALEB

STEAL by MIMS,CALEB
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NASHAWN

SUB IN by BROWN,NASIR
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NASIR

GOOD JUMPER by MIMS,CALEB(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR

FOUL by MIMS,MALEK
TURNOVER by MIMS,MALEK

TURNOVER by MIMS,CALEB

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by ALI,RAHMAD
ASSIST by MIMS,MALEK

REBOUND DEF by MACK,AAMIR
TURNOVER by MACK,AAMIR

REBOUND DEF by MACK,AAMIR
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,NASIR

REBOUND DEF by ALI,RAHMAD

MISS FT by MIMS,MALEK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MIMS,MALEK

MISS 3PTR by ALI,RAHMAD



REBOUND DEF by DODARD,PASCAL
GOOD JUMPER by DODARD,PASCAL(in the paint)
ASSIST by JR,KEVINBUTLER

GOOD FT by DODARD,PASCAL

MISS 3PTR by SYLVESTRE,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by JR,KOIKIRK
GOOD JUMPER by JR,KOIKIRK

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JAHEIM

GOOD FT by DODARD,PASCAL
GOOD FT by DODARD,PASCAL
FOUL by DODARD,PASCAL

GOOD FT by DODARD,PASCAL
GOOD FT by DODARD,PASCAL
FOUL by DODARD,PASCAL

MISS JUMPER by JR,KOIKIRK

STEAL by LEWIS,JAHEIM

MISS JUMPER by DODARD,PASCAL

REBOUND OFF by DODARD,PASCAL
MISS 3PTR by SYLVESTRE,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by SYLVESTRE,ANDREW
GOOD JUMPER by SYLVESTRE,ANDREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JAHEIM

GOOD FT by JR,KOIKIRK
GOOD FT by JR,KOIKIRK

MISS JUMPER by JR,KOIKIRK
REBOUND OFF by JR,KOIKIRK
MISS JUMPER by JR,KOIKIRK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by JR,KOIKIRK
GOOD FT by JR,KOIKIRK

72-58 V 14

73-58 V15

73-60

V13

75-60 V15

76-60
77-60

V16
V17

77-63 V 14

78-63
79-63

V15
V16

81-63 V18

81-66 V 15

82-66
83-66
83-69

V16
V17
V 14

84-69 V15
85-69 V 16

FOUL by MIMS,CALEB
SUB OUT by MIMS,CALEB
SUB IN by JOHNSON,NASHAWN

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NASIR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,NASIR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,NASHAWN

FOUL by BROWN,NASIR

SUB OUT by ALI,RAHMAD

SUB IN by ALI,RAHMAD

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,NASHAWN
SUB IN by POPLAR,NIARE

GOOD 3PTR by MIMS,MALEK
ASSIST by ALI,RAHMAD
FOUL by ALI,RAHMAD

FOUL by MIMS,MALEK
TURNOVER by MIMS,MALEK
SUB OUT by MIMS,MALEK
SUB IN by MIMS,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by POPLAR,NIARE
TURNOVER by BROWN,NASIR

REBOUND DEF by ALI,RAHMAD
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,NASIR

MISS JUMPER by MIMS,CALEB
GOOD 3PTR by POPLAR,NIARE

ASSIST by MIMS,CALEB
FOUL by MACK,AAMIR

GOOD 3PTR by POPLAR,NIARE

ASSIST by MIMS,CALEB

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by POPLAR,NIARE

MISS JUMPER by MACK,AAMIR



REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,JAHEIM

GOOD JUMPER by JR,KOIKIRK(in the paint)
ASSIST by LEWIS,JAHEIM

FOUL by LEWIS,JAHEIM

MISS JUMPER by DODARD,PASCAL

REBOUND OFF by DODARD,PASCAL
MISS JUMPER by JR,KOIKIRK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by JR,KOIKIRK
REBOUND OFF by SYLVESTRE,ANDREW

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD FT by JR,KOIKIRK
GOOD FT by JR,KOIKIRK

STEAL by SYLVESTRE,ANDREW
GOOD JUMPER by JR,KOIKIRK(in the paint)
ASSIST by DODARD,PASCAL

GOOD JUMPER by JR,KEVINBUTLER(in the paint)
ASSIST by DODARD,PASCAL
FOUL by SYLVESTRE,ANDREW

SUB OUT by SYLVESTRE,ANDREW
SUB IN by MARTIN,QUAMIR
GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,QUAMIR
ASSIST by DODARD,PASCAL

MISS JUMPER by JR,KOIKIRK

GOOD JUMPER by DODARD,PASCAL(in the paint)

87-69

87-70
87-71

88-71

89-71

91-71

91-73

93-73

93-74
93-75

96-75

96-77

96-80

98-80

V18

V17
V16

V17

V18

V 20

V18

V 20

V19
V18

V21

V19

V16

V18

GOOD FT by ALI,RAHMAD
GOOD FT by ALI,RAHMAD
SUB OUT by MACK,AAMIR
SUB IN by MACK,AAMIR

BLOCK by MACK,AAMIR

BLOCK by ALI,RAHMAD

FOUL by BROWN,NASIR

TURNOVER by BROWN,NASIR

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,NASIR(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BROWN,NASIR
GOOD FT by BROWN,NASIR

GOOD JUMPER by MIMS,CALEB(in the paint)

BLOCK by MACK,AAMIR
REBOUND DEF by POPLAR,NIARE
GOOD 3PTR by ALI,RAHMAD
ASSIST by MACK,AAMIR



